
 

00026349 1  

FIRST AMENDMENT  

TO  

INTERIM CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT 

 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO INTERIM CITY MANAGER EMPLOYMENT 

AGREEMENT ("First Amendment") is made and entered into this 15th day of May, 2018, by and 

between the City of Maricopa, Arizona, an Arizona municipal corporation (“City”), and Patricia 

Sorensen (“Interim City Manager”). 

 

WHEREAS, on December 5, 2017, the City and Patricia Sorensen entered into the 

Interim City Manager Employment Agreement to provide certain benefits, establish certain 

conditions of employment, and to set the working conditions of the Interim City Manager 

("Agreement"); and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term and 

increase the compensation for these services. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties specifically agree to amend the Agreement approved on 

December 5, 2017 as follows: 

 

1. Section 2(A), TERM, shall be amended to reflect that the Agreement shall extend 

until June 30, 2018. 

 

2. Section 4, SALARY, shall be amended to reflect that, for the months of May and 

June, 2018, the City agrees to pay the Interim City Manager for her services rendered hereto at 

the monthly rate of Thirteen Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($13,000.00).  Such salary shall be 

payable in installments at the same time as other City employees are paid.   

 

3. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement are to continue in full 

force and effect as stated and agreed to in the Agreement dated December 5, 2017 as if fully set 

forth herein.   

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to be signed by 

their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written. 

 

CITY OF MARICOPA, an Arizona   PATRICIA SORENSEN   

Municipal Corporation 

 

 

 

By____________________________  By__________________________ 

         Christian Price, Mayor     Patricia Sorensen 

 

 

 



 

00026349 2  

ATTEST: 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Vanessa Bueras, City Clerk 

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Denis M. Fitzgibbons, City Attorney 

 


